
d16 MckeY (con)

CheckNo.

Receipt No.Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

l=======t·····-----·-···-······-··-·-

Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

......) -.19-7:1 30~············ 2.~£··-··-··-···

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of streamDesha±es Ryer...........
Trib. of ·································-··-······-··· County of J?.g.S.{'.b.~.f:t~ .
Use ···-······-·····················-······-·····-·-·········--··················-······-·····-··-·-

Quantity of water ...... ·-··································· No. of acres ..O,48
Name ot ditch . Po±Eu±eCanal...-.......
Date of priority ···························-·······························································

In name of ·········­

Deschutes.. Adjudication, vol. ......l6...., page .87.".
App. No :== Per. No =::-:-:: Cert. No.«2:'l.t?..:J.~ .

Certificate cancelled ·················································--·························

Notation made on record by ·-··········-···························

4135

Ch · POUange m ·······························································-··············--··········--·

Date filed -···· •·--.. .19 .. 7 9 ·········--··········-·-············--···················
Date of hearing ·······························································-······-···················

Place of hearing ·····-······································-······-··············-·····················

Date ot oraer../-2.o.74. vo1. 3l......., page el.
Date for application of water .J.O..:::..J.~.'l.D. .
Proof mailed -.. . .

Proof received ·-··········· .

Certificate issued : Vol. , page .

\1a-\,
' f

---------- -·. ----··--·.. ·- ··- -·---· --- •··. -..-----•·• -· ..-- -· •·••-··· ---· -- ..._......... . __._ ···------ - - - - ---. ... ..

Checked
. ✓.--

____by-Verified

REMARKS

Ent2rcdy
.......... ········· _ ·---·- _ ····•····· . .

...... .. .. .... .............................................................................................................................................................................- - ..

··-·········SlVYvo/ecl .. s:;ft;/4~··-·················-········..·····-·········-··--············----·······················-·······························-·-··················-················-············-··-·······
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
JAMES K. & CELIA L. MUCKEY (CENTRAL )
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR AP- )
PROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE )
OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES RIVER )
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4135

On January 19, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director by James K. and Celia L. Muckey for approval of a change in place

of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to
540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights to

the Use of the waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right was

allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of the waters

of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 0.48 acre in NlV¼

SE!:. of Section 21, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, W.M., being tabulated in the

name of J. L. Muckey at Volume 16, page 87, with dates of priority of October 31,

1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right recorded at

page 29052, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also

have a supplemental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane

Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are

irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to trans­

fer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain other 0.48

acre in NW SE of Section 21, Township 14 South, Range 13 East, W.M.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central Oregon

Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the pro­

posed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting held April S, 1978.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.

•rg" '
~

.+l l,



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in nlace of

use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right shall be

issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within
the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 30th day of January, 1979.

Sexson
Director



%@3.
ROBERT W STRAUB

0vu0a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

September 25, 1979

James K. G Celia L. Muckey
/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.0. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4135

PHONE78-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Muckey:

The notice of completion of works and use of water
under the provisions of the order of the Water Resources Director
approving water right transfer application No. 4135, for a change
in place of use of water from Deschutes River, was received and,
in line with the general practice of this office, a survey will
be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of
water right issued covering the actual use of water as found by
the engineer. (In case of irrigation, any lands described in the
order that have not been irrigated will be automatically elimin­
ated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the
water right in question as long as the authorized beneficial use
of water is continued.

Sincerely,

Samuel R. Allison
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA: lcj
cc: Robert F, Main, Jr. , Watermaster

P.S. Your copy of the order which you sent with the completion
notice is enclosed. Please keep it for your records.

lcj



RECEIVED
SEP 181979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Deschutes River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4135

of of water xtent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by /- d _, 197.7

g- /s-7q
Date

the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



ROTW STRAU
gra

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 1, 1979

James K. & Celia L. Muckey
c/o Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

RE: File No. T-4135

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Muckey:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application
No. 4135 for a change in place of use of water from Deschutes
River.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of water to the extent intended, as autho­
rized by the order, expires on October 1, 1980. A form for re­
porting such completion of works and use of water is enclosed
for your convenience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit
for carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order.
The water right for any portion of an authorized change in use
theretofore made or change in place of use NOT carried out
within the time allowed, or within an extension thereof, will
be lost. An extension of the time limit can be allowed only
upon a showing that diligent effort has been made to complete
the actual change within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster



7.-4135

Application for Transfer of Water Rig~ E C E I V E D
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: JAN1 9 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

We)!, .. Jame~ !:'\.~ ~~.~~.F!:.Y.and ~.~.~~·~···~·~····~·~!?.~.e.'!. .
(Nrun e of applicant)

of 7.9.~.g···~·~····~·?. ':!.~.9.b~~.Y. , .!.~~.~.:.~.~~·~·~··································,
(l\falllnll nddressl (Clty)

State of Jl.!;.1?,9g!J , ~T?.§.q·······, , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in place of use
·············•··••·······················-·········---························································································································-································

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? :..':~.! P..~~.~ ~? .
(If no1. clve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? yP.a If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.•.Bdjudiration..of..the..Deschutes.fiver................... number of certificate ......... ... .....·

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y.~~ If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit Number of certificate ···-···························

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .DeschutesRiver,PilotButte anal...........
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Oct. 31, 190 andDe.2, 197.
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .

(N . or s.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.l

in the county of P..~P.g.t!!-:JJ.1?.~............... The name of the ditch used is ··········--·········--···········································

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S .) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the 1/,i of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. or W,

in the county of ··························•············-···· The name of the ditch to be used is ·························--·····························

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP 33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is :lr.r..i.9.a.ti.011 .
(lrrI.1;::'ltlon, ).1ininc. Power. Manufoclurini:. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Ranre
Township E. or w. of

Nurnbcr Acres To Be lrrlcntcd,. North-or South- a Willamette Meridian Section Lin ,,4...1~ of Section
; : , • 4

i"s 14' .,!-' .. V.• ..,.
13 21 NW¼ SE% .48

I
,· , ~ • •··f •l ~,
'

:✓,1 ..:s ' .

(U more space required, attach separate sheen

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? IJ..eS .
(IC not owner, explain your Interest>

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ~9 .
(Yes or No

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 1:! and 13 i1 application is for chanc in use or ploco o! use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .y.e~ .
(Answer Yen or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OFENCUMBRANCE

None

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ······························•-····i.r.ri.gatian .
(lrr iG:ition , power , tninlnJ:. ma.nu!nclu1·in(!. domestk supplies, etc.,

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

'l'owmrhlr,
North or South

14

Rane
E. or w. or

Wfllnmette Merld!nn

13

Section

21 NW¼ SE¼

Nymbcr Acres 'l'o BQ lrrlcotcd

(Imore space required , attach separate sheet)



,'. . - . .
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are _ _. __ ---·-..··-·---·h· .. ~···.. -·········.-··-· -'1_. - .. . ,

····-·················· .. ······------·-·····--------· .. ··························!1)·(!·~·~·..P.~!.'1~.ft.~J~.l ..hl_S..~ ---·······---············· - .

·······································•··············•····••···•····· •••·············••··················•••••••••••••✓ -·~·········•···:······•······························
·es ,

····················································... ········•·······•·•·························································••················································································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ················•······································································•····

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before. .Dt...31,..1978.... .......

...lands.owned..by.the.t!!-µ_c;:_~~Y.9_! ··········---·······..··---·-····"-•·---········--·····-·········----··..··-----··················..·······... ······-----············--·-

·············--············································································································································--·······················································

··············•··•·····•· ..·············· ..··············· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

le kg.....lames..H...Mucky..and..Delia.L..Mturkey..................................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

if~···---·'··====·······························

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...16th. day of M..ar.c.1:1 , 19.78.

le##c##
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisu• of ------ ..~~~ ·--····• 19.'7/

[Notarial Seal] ..... .~ -~--·•ocA~v •~c ro• OREGON ..•

My commissionere..J2z..Le,114



J'OR.'l No. 1111 WAILRAN·r\· l>El-ltl
,-}_;-<-,>

··Know AllMen by These Presents) Thflt

» To to'
.PA1Nr"',2 .,...o F..A S•u e.v. T .., ·J......_~~,1,~Q _·~~ j] --
RECEIVED ,-t/(3S..... - - .... JAN l g··j979 .. ..... .... .

..WATER. RIIOURCft··otJlr.·

.. 8ALEM, OREGON "
in consideration of .$ev~n ..:iund:r:':-d .$e,;:euty-five anu no/100 nvllars,

,,"
past t4

J«mes I.. !:key and ',eli Lorrnino nekoy, h.bnmnd wt vlfo,
hereby punt, hurqr, wrell and vonvrvny unlo said

Jnmo I, Iv:key md Celi Lorrnino Muckey, their

hers and assms, all the [allowing teal properly, with the

I
I I

tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances situated in the
County of..eschutes.. and State of Oreqon, bounded and described as follows. to-wit:
All that portion of the south 6.J2 feet of horthwest ,.1.uurt.er of Southeast ,iUS.rter of
Section 21, Township 14 South, aeuge 13 Ea.st o:· tht:l liillamette Meridian lying west of
t.he we::.terly right-of-way line of The Dalles-:::alifornia Hil~hway as now located and
este.Llisbed over· and across said premises;(also, '1.1:111 that p0Ftic:m of said ort!west
Quarter of Southeast 1iuarter lying east of the easterly right-of-way 1 ioe of said High- • ,
way and west of the canal antl pipe fine right-of-way of (;entral Ore.;on Irriuation Dist-'
rict over and across said premises, excuµtinf. and resur\·in& that portion thereof bound- I
ed as follows: C'ommencinc at the intersection or north 1 ine of said i.orthwest .;uarter 01-i
Southeast Quarter with the easterly line or said !ii1_.;hway; thence easterly alon the said
nor·th line, a distance of 364 feet, more or less, to the ·westerly line of said right-of- '
vmy of' u11iJ Dir1t.rict; thence: ooutherly along ::;~id westerly line a llistance of 214 feet;
t.hurir~e weuLcwl.y 011 o li111.:J parullf:ll to the north line ul' said r:orthwest .,uerter of Soutb­
ea~t ...uarter a dist1:1nce of 100 feet; thence north lO feet; thence we:oterly on a line
1,1:1rallel to the north line of said Northwest uarter or S0utheast auarrnr a dist.ance of
260 feet, more or less, to the easterly b~unJary li:1e of saitl ili.ghway; thence nor:.herly
aloni! said e11sterly line a distance of 190 feet, more or less, to point oi' beginning;
subject to easements of record, esta.blishei roads trnd high·11ays and subject t0 rights
or wuy ror ditches, cc:.nals ana reservoir ai tes establL,heu, or wr.ich C".ay be es, ablished
by autho:t:ity of the United States, or otherwise, 1'0r irri1:.ation pur:-ioses, the land
herein conveyed having an appurtenant irri0at"ion water rii:;i._1t 0f thrue acres.
iTOI!AYE AND.TOHEP?theabove.described.andurnedremsors«!4..--- ­4' .......,~""Cl_,,_, ::::-

...........James.K. Muckeyund.Celia Lorraine Luckey, their
heirs and as?s forever

I,
I

....... U1e gra11lor....
ttlwue named does. cu/1enwll lo and 111ilh lhc above nnm1·d (JN111l,•c.. ...... heirs and assigns
l!tai. ~he .is lawfullu sc:i:t•d i11 (et' si111pl" 11( the ahuuc r1ra11icd pr<•111iscs. tlial the abovt!

I l

yrm1fcd pn·mi:w.~ arc free from all £•nc11111brw1crsJ __ ...

Iii .•.••...•.. ••••·••···••·· ··················-··· •.•.....

. . ··················· ···········..·························•-········· ·-··············
.... ·- ········-··························--··············--········•+••······· ·······~ ················· .. . ..... .. -··-~·-·····

011d that.. ~h~ will and J_1er. heirs, erecutors and administrators, shall arrant anud
fon'tN"r cfrfrml lite aboue gra11led premise$. and every part and ,,arn~/ thereof, agai11sl tlie lau,f11/
.·/aims and demands of all persons whomsoeu,·r.. . .. . .

·,
I

Witness.. IJJ.Y.. . ./u11.1d and seal. f'hi.,· 8::>th duy of... .:,0yem.ber, 19.. ~6 ..
EXEC:1'1'Ell IN 1'11 E l'IIESENC.E UI·

I
I

I· .
'·

..($EA1.)

·•··••··-···· .... , .

--- ;a: i
---- --=........... ---::

II' ,·
...... .....



SI".\TE UFOilEGON, }
ss.

County of.......1.<;.~~)1!.U~.§ .

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this ~::'.~~ dny of. NP:V.~ml.iJlX: , A. D. 19.4G ··•

be[ore me, the undersigned, a :~Q.t.ar_y...?.ubli.c in and for said

County and Stale, personally appeared the within named......... ···························· ···-·· ·························· ..
............................................... ?Jq:r;-~Ag.~ .:~~.R!;;.l...l:u.0--¼:er.•..a..d.do.w., .... ············································ .

......... ····-············ ···················--····· ·-•-······••·••···········••········ who .is know11 lo me

to be the identical individual.......dcsaihrd ;,, anti 111ho c.n·rulrd 11,e wllhin imlrume11l, mul ack110111/ecl!}ctl to me

that. .. .- ~ :.§.~tL .., e.recutetl Ihe same [reely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY \\'/JERliOI-', J have hereunto set my hand and sen/

the day and year last a/Jove Wl'itten.

········7.rJ. :a__ (i./,.. .' ··························
Notary Public f r Oregon.

'

I

t
t'

'

My Commission Expires __l~.1=.Y ~ .+.~.1.~., .

I

- _,. --..--.a.. -"""-- ... ..., ...~ .-....... ...,

0
i-

t ..@

I -

t,

,------- -· ·-------
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Transfer No. 4135

Name James K. & Celia L. Muckey/COID
Expiration date for completion 10-1-80

' Extended to ·--------
Proof to_gu!_u, /70a
O. K. for certificate-----------------Ditcb company or irrigation district !nvo~ved ia


